West Bengal Form No.27

		FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 1801
	1.	Dist Jalpaiquis PS NJP Year 2022 FIR No 250/22 Date 17/03/2022
	2.	(i) Act Belie al Grus ections 46 A (c) (ii) Act Sections
	Milan	(iii) Act
	3.	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date From 17/03/22 Date To 17/03/22
		Time Period Night Hour Time From 19:45 Hor Time To 22:55 Hor
		[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 17/03/22 Time 23:05 Hor.
		[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 777 Time 23:05 Hr
	4.	Type of Information: Written/Oral:
	5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 05 km Jauth Beat No
	The state of	[b] Address Jatiakali More, PS-NJP. Dest - Jalpaigus
		F.H
		[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	4	Name of the P.S. MA District MA
	6.	Complainant/Informant:
		[a] Name SI Goutom Mailek
		[B] Father's / Husband's Name
		[c] Date / Year of Birth
		[c] Passport No
		[f] Occupation Govt. Service [g] Address New Jalpaigui PS, Siligui Police Comminionnali.
	100	[g] Address Vew Jaipai gleu PS, Seugen Pouce Commonwohnen.
	7.	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Triloxi Shanne (45 m) Sto dute Kapel Shanne of Daudon Bangra . Ps. Daudon
		. Dist- Chhapta, Behar.
	8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 7/0 (Seven har sheet)
		ROYAL MENSION BLENDED WHISKEY T.E. Total 8570 TETETS TAXMAN
		Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 710 (Sevenhandrad) Tor) Number of papermade Contain each Carlem Containing 12 boths of ROYAL MENISTOCI BLENDED WHISKEY T.E. Total 8570 (Eight Insuland) The Kunker William (2) 01 (one) Truck displaying number J.H. 109 JAX 14708
	10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required)
		FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original written Complaint which is breaked as FIR is reportered over leaf
		The Bollies Star Leaf
	13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2. registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. A.S.I. Kagen Bernard Park
		investigation / refuse investigation / transferred to P.S
		jurisdiction. FIR reac over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a conve
10	,	given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
		Compacent
	14.	Signature / Thumb impussion Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
		of the Complainant / Informant
		Date & Time of despatch to the court Name SAMIR TAMONG

Scanned with CamScanner

To, The Officer-In-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri P.S.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,
Sub : F.I.R.

Sir,
With due respect and producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Triloki Sharma (45 hrs) S/O late Kapil Sharma of Daudpur, Bangra, PS- Daudpur, Dist.- Chhapra, Bihar under arrest and the following articles under seizure:

- 1. One truck displaying number plate JH/09/AX/4708 loaded with following articles.
- (i) 710 (Seven hundred ten) numbers of paper made cartoon, each cartoon containing 12 bottles of "ROYAL MENSION BLENDED WHISKY" i.e. total 8,520 (Eight Thousand five hundred twenty bottles) and each bottle containing 750 ml i.e. total 6,390 (Six thousand three hundred ninety) litres of liquor, Blended & Bottled by NORTH EAST BEVERAGES, Hollongi NH-415, Dist.- Papumpare, Arunachal Pradesh (INDIA) and for sale in Arunachal Pradesh only.

I SI Goutam Mallik of NJP PS, SPC do hereby lodge this complaint against the above noted arrested accused person that today i.e. on 17.03.22 at about 17.25 hrs I received a secret source information that one truck displaying number plate JH/09/AX/4708 is coming from Arunachal Pradesh side and proceeded towards Bihar which is loaded with huge quantity of illegal I/D liquor. Accordingly, I informed the fact to the Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS and diarised the fact in General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 766 dated 17.03.22 and as per his kind direction myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, ASI Sajal Das, C/1053 Paresh Rava, HG/794 Ranjit Roy VP/08 Laxman Barman, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, CV/116 Rohit Mahato, CV/306 Biswajit Roy and CV/824 Niru Yadav and others all of NJP PS left for Jatiakali More under PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri to verify the veracity of the information in hand vide NJP PS GDE No 767 dated 17.03.22 & MCC No 1025/22 dated 17.03.22. Under this circumstance any search warrant or authorization cannot be obtained without affording opportunity for the concealment of evidence or facility for the escape of the offender. In the mean time, I called two independent witnesses namely (i) Soumya Bikash @ Bubai Ghosh S/O late Jyoti Prakash @ Mantu Ghosh of Purba Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (ii) Sukamal Sengupta S/O late Subir Sengupta of Shaktigarh Road No-3, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and informed them about the information in hand and requested them to remain present with us as witness during the search and seizure if necessary and in which they agreed. At 17.55 hrs we arrived at Jatiakali More under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and started to Naka Checking at Jatiakali More. At 18.35 hrs we noticed that the said vehicle is coming from Jalpaiguri side in a high speed but we police party managed to detain the said vehicle at Jatiakali More under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and found one person inside the drivers cabin of the said vehicle. On being asked he disclosed his identity as Triloki Sharma (45 hrs) S/O late Kapil Sharma of Daudpur, Bangra, PS- Daudpur, Dist.- Chhapra, Bihar. During interrogation the said person disclosed that the vehicle is loaded with bricks but finally he disclosed that the vehicle loaded with I/D liquor of Arunachal Pradesh. Subsequently, we searched the vehicle and found huge numbers of paper made cartoon containing I/D liquor of Arunachal Pradesh loaded in a artificial chamber of the said vehicle.

Contd....Page No-2

17/09/22